Sy T CLIENT FACE SHEET

Note: Shaded/Bolded fields must be completed on individuals prior to Triage.
The remainder of the fields must be completed prior to opening an Episode.

*See Client Face Sheet Codes Table for a listing of codes/definitions for the field.
** Field is NOT entered into the IS; information gathering only.

CLIENT L.D.#

‘Last Name:

First Name:

- AKA/Maiden Last Name:

AKA First Name: Middie

SS . ’s Maiden Name:

Gender: Male [ ] Female [ ] Other [ ] Unknown[] | DOB: | Age:

English Speaking: Yes[ [No[ | | *Primary Lang: | *Preferred Lang: | *Ethnicity:
*If Hispanic, Indicate Origin: | *If American Indian/Alaska Native, Indicate Tribe:
*Education Level : | *Level of Care: | *Conservatorship:

*Handicap: | *Marital Status: | *APR: | Veteran: Yes [ |No[ ]
*Living Arrangement: | *Employment Status: | Date of Death:

** Are there children in the home? s) in the home? Yes[ |No[]

_ Unk

Second Line:

City: *State: *County:

T S e

Address Memo:

EMERGENCY CONTACTS DO NOT ACT EMERGENCY CONTACTS PT IN EMERGENCY
SITUATIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN CLEARLY DOCUMENTED

Name: *Contact Type:

Address: [ City: *State: | Zip:

Relationship: | Phone: Email:

Name: *Contact Type:

Address: | City: *State: | Zip:

Relationship: Phone: Email:

Child’s Name: Contact Type: Child Enrolled in FSP

Address: | City: State: | Zip:

DMH 1.D.# Phone: Email:

SFPR and PRIMARY CONTACT

SFPR Name: Provider Number:
Primary Contact Name: Provider Number:
BIRTH INFORMATION

Indicate Client Birth Name (If different than the name listed in Client Data)

Last Name: ‘ First Name; ‘ Middle Name:
Birth County: | Birth State: | Birth Country (If born outside US):
Mother’s First Name:

This confidential information is provided to you in accord with State and Federal laws and
regulations including but not limited to applicable Welfare and Institutions code, Civil Code and
HIPAA Privacy Standards. Duplication of this information for further disclosure is prohibited
without prior written authorization of the client/authorized representative to whom it pertains
unless otherwise permitted by law. Destruction of this information is required after the stated

purpese of the original request is fulfilled.

Agency: Provider #:

Los Angeles County — Department of Mental Health

CLIENT FACE SHEET
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT INFORMATION SEE CALIFORNIA WELFARE AND INSTITUTION CODE 5328

Open Outpatient Episode

Outpatient CLIENT LD.# I |

Last Name:

Fhst Natie:

_Other Factors:

Primary Problem Area: | |

Referral in Code:

anary Contac:t

Service Plan Due Ig)afe - | ' W I :

Coord Due.Dat

DIAéF%()SIs

-
|- |

| [ E—
[ ||

. Pﬁh’iarY'Supp'ort Group -

2. Social Environment

3. Eduq_atjgn_éi -

4. Occupational

8. Interaction with Legal System _
8. Oth____:_:_Psychologmab‘ﬁnwronmenta%

Primary:

Seccndary: I |

Provider Name: Provider Number:

aiulinlin ;El nDooo o

10. Inadequate Information

Revised 06/06/2008 E.T. MH224B - 0C
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT INFORMATION SEE CALIFORNIA WELFARE AND INSTITUTION CODE 5228

Close Outpatient Episode

Last Nar

,:,rsmame : | | IMfdd|e|

Dischér:éec'_i:}ate:
_Referral Out Code:

Referral Out Provider:
Legal Status: |

DIAGNOSIS

AXIS I .
|
|

AXIS I

AXIS V

= [t Eomaly sepporn 'Gi“f“ps«-rj-.-_ a

. Social Environmgqtﬁ

: N N | I

.
L
L

3. Education:

e

4_._“0 upational

Il

5. Hnuéing

. Economic

Primary: I__I
Secondary: I |

9. 'Ut‘ﬁéﬁ_?sycholdgicaI!Environmental

10. Inadequate Information

Provider Name: Provider Number:

Revised 06/03/2008 E.T. MH224B - 0C
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Integrated System Codes Manual

PLACE OF BIRTH

The field consists of three separate subfields: Birth County, Birth State, Birth Country. All
subfields must be completed.

CLIENT BORN IN CALIFORNIA
If county of birth is known, enter the two digit county code listed in the Valid California
Codes section for the Birth County, ‘CA’ for the Birth State, and ‘US’ for the Birth
Country.

If county of birth is not known, enter ‘99” for Birth County, ‘CA’ for the Birth State,
and ‘US’ for the Birth Country.

CLIENT BORN OUTSIDE CALIFORNIA BUT INSIDE UNITED STATES
If state of birth is known, enter ‘00” for the Birth County, the two character alphabetic
code listed in the Valid State Codes section (which is the U.S. Postal code for states) for
the Birth State, and ‘US” for the Birth Country.

If state of birth is not known, enter ‘00’ for the Birth County, ‘UN’ for the Birth State,
and “US’ for the Birth Country.

CLIENT BORN OUTSIDE UNITED STATES
If the country of birth is unknown, enter ‘00” for the Birth County, ‘00’ for the Birth
State, and ‘99’ for the Birth Country.

If the country of birth is known but not listed, enter ‘00’ for the Birth County, ‘00’ for
the Birth State, and ‘00” for the Birth Country.

T

:

i
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5 Integrated System Codes Manual
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POINT OF ORIGIN FOR ADMISSION

Description

Non-Health Care Facility Point of Origin

Clinic or Physician’s Office

Transfer from a Hospital

Transfer from a Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) or Intermediate Care Facility (ICF)
Transfer from another Health Care Facility

Court/Law Enforcement

Information not Available

Transfer from one district unit of the hospital to another district unit of the same
hospital resulting in a separate claim to the payer

Transfer from Ambulatory Surgery Center

Transfer from Hospice and is Under a Hospice plan of care or enrolled in a
Hospice program

i

§ Code

-

| 1

2
3
4

| 5

6

! 7

'f 8
9

R

_ Confidential

PRIMARY PROMBLEM AREA

Description

Inadequate information

Mentally ill, disabled

Developmentally disabled

Alcoholism

Drug Abuse

Mentally disordered offender

Dual Diagnosis — Mentally 11l and/or Drug Abuse, Alcoholism
Problems accessing health care

Problems with legal system/crime

Other psychosocial problems

106 Published by: DMH - CIO
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Integrated System Codes Manual

INPATIENT/RESIDENTIAL (Revised June 2006)

Code Description

10 State Hospital (LPS Program)
12 County operated Inpatient

13 County contracted Inpatient
20 Psychiatric Diversion Program (PDP)
25 County operated Residential
27 County contracted Residential
OUTPATIENT

Code Description
1 Project ABC

15 State operated

16 County operated

17 County contracted

19 Tri-Cities Programs

74 FFS Network Provider

76 Linkage Agency

PARTIAL DAY CARE

Code Description

21 County operated

22 County contracted

24 Tri-Cities Programs

OTHER

Code Description

26 Case Management

28 Community Outreach

REFERRAL IN CODES

County Mental Health Facilities

* This code is only applicable to Project ABC providers.

Confidential
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Integrated System Codes Manual

Code
59
60
61
62
63

REFERRAL IN CODES (con't,)

Auxiliary and Generic 24-hour Health Services, non-County

Description
Board and care, nursing, or convalescent home

Non-psychiatric service of private general hospital
Non-psychiatric service of general hospital

Non-psychiatric service of military, veterans’ hospital
Drug/alcohol abuse detoxification facility or recovery home

OUTPATIENT/PARTIAL DAY (non-County)

Code
50
51
52
65
66
69

Code

67
68
70
71
72
73
75
80
81
82
83
&4
85
86
87

Confidential

Description

Regional screening center for developmental disabilities

Other agency serving the developmentally disabled

Drug/alcobol outpatient clinic, partial day detoxification program, outreach program
Private physician or medical clinic

County health services medical clinic

Other medical outpatient service

Social Agencies (non-County)

Description
County Department of Children’ s Services

County Department of Public Social Services
County Department of Probation

Courts

Jail, Correctional Institution (except Probation Department)
School/College

Vocational Rehabilitation Department

Cal Works

Police/Sheriff

Attorney, Legal Aid

Public Defender

Employment Service

Public Guardian

Religious Organization, Clergy

Information and Referral Agency

Other Social Agency

110 Published by: DMH — CIO
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Integrated System Codes Manual

Code
5359.0
5361.0

5366.1
5585.5

6000.0
6316.0

6316.1

6316.2

6316.3
6325.0

6325.1

R

6325.8
6325.9

6327.0

6500.0

6500.1

S

. Confidential

e G

LEGAL STATUS (con't.)

Description
Alternative placement for conservatee. (W & I)
Termination and reappointment of conservator. (W & I)

Detention for 72-hr evaluation pursuant to 5150 detention for
180 days evaluation and pursuant to 6000 to 6019. (W & I)

72-hr involuntary commitment of minors for eval and treatment of
dangerous MDs who refuse voluntary treatment. (W5585.5)

VOLUNTARY admission of MD. (W & I)
MDSO treatment and observation. (W & I)

MDSO maximum confinement equal maximum prison term possible
for the felony or misdemeanor. (W & I)

MDSO return to court. Confinement longer than 6316.1. (W & I)

Court ordered transfer of MDSO between State and County.
(W&I)

Certification as to recovery (or not) of MDSO on outpatient status.
Return to court. (W & I)

MDSO temporary State Hospital admission. (W & I)
Recovery of 6325. (W & 16325.2)
Still a danger of 6325. (W & 1 6325.b)

Court ordered hearing. Disposition of MDSO under treatment.
Return to court or recommitment to treatment. (W & I)

Dangerous MR committed by court. (W & I)

Same as 6500.0 and renumbered as such in 1978. (W & I)

94 Published by: DMH - CIO
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Integrated System Codes Manual

LEGAL STATUS (con't,)

Code Description
6506.0 Court ordered hold pending hearing on custody, care and treatment

funding pursuant to 6503. (W & I)

6509.0 Court ordered commitment of MR dangerous to self and others.
May be non-resident pursuant to 4461. (W & I)

6551.0 Juvenile Court 72-hr observation to determine MD or MR and
certification for 14 days treatment of mental disorder. (W & I)

6552.0 Juvenile ward of court voluntary application for mental health
services. (W & I)

7226.0 MDO military personnel admission to State Hospital. (W & I)
7302.0 State Hospital transfer. (W & I)

7325.0 Apprehended judicially committed escapees. (W & I)

7329.0 Arrest of non-California resident escapees. (W & I)

7361.0 Unrecovered judicially committed patient court ordered discharge

from State Hospital. (W & I)

7362.0 Patient discharged by State Hospital. Not a proper case for
treatment, or is DD or chronic harmless MD. May or may
not be judicially committed. (W & I)

7375.0 Temporary admission of PC 1026. (W & I 7573.0)

73753 Admission pending parole relocation. (W & 1 7573.£.3)

7375.4 Admission pending parole relocation. (W & 1 7573.£.4)

7375.9 Temporary admission of PC 1026, NGI (not guilty by reason of

insanity) adult. (W & I TANGI)

999.9 Unknown.

- Confidential 95 Published by: DMH - CIO
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